



Maritime &
Coastguard
Agency

Bay 2/24
Spring Place
105 Commercial Road
Southampton
SO15 1EG
UK

Your ref: EN010077
EN010078
Our ref: EA1N & EA2

13 January 2021

The Planning Inspectorate

By email to:

EastAngliaOneNorth@planninginspectorate.gov.uk

EastAngliaTwo@planninginspectorate.gov.uk

Dear Sir/Madam

East Anglia One North & East Anglia Two

Deadline 4 Submission

I am writing to provide Maritime and Coastguard Agency (MCA) comments on the Statement of Common Ground (SoCG) and revised DCO for the East Anglia One North (EA1N) & East Anglia Two (EA2) projects.

The MCA met with the applicant on 7 January 2021 to discuss the SoCG and DCO for both EA1N and EA2. The applicant will provide the updated SoCG and the only item remaining 'under discussion' is the updates to the DCO and Deemed Marine Licence. In this regard, we have the following comments and requested amendments:

Condition	Current wording	Revised wording (amendments in red)
Schedule 13, Part 2, Article 6(12) and Schedule 14, Part 2, Article 6(12) Notifications and Inspections	In case of exposure of cables on or above the seabed, the undertaker must, within three days following identification of a cable exposure, notify mariners by issuing a notice to mariners and by informing Kingfisher Information Service of the location and extent of exposure. Copies of all notices must be provided to the MMO and MCA within five days.	In case of exposure of cables on or above the seabed, the undertaker must, within three days following identification of a cable exposure, notify mariners by issuing a notice to mariners and by informing Kingfisher Information Service of the location and extent of exposure. Copies of all notices must be provided to the MMO, MCA, Trinity House and the UKHO within five days.
Schedule 13, Part 2, Article 17(1) and Schedule 14, Part 2, Article 13(1)	The licensed activities or any part of those activities must not commence until the following (as relevant to that part) have been submitted to and approved in writing by the MMO	The licensed activities or any part of those activities must not commence until the following (as relevant to that part) have been submitted to the MMO for approval at least 6 months prior to the commencement of the authorised project except where otherwise stated



HM Coastguard



INVESTORS
IN PEOPLE

Silver

Pre-Construction Plans and Documentation		
Schedule 13, Part 2, Article 16 And Schedule 14, Part 2, Article 12 UXO Clearance	No removal or detonation of UXO can take place until the following have been submitted to and approved in writing by the MMO in consultation with the relevant statutory nature conservation body	No removal or detonation of UXO can take place until the following have been have been submitted to and approved in writing by the MMO in consultation with the relevant statutory nature conservation body and MCA —
Schedule 14, Part 2, Article 18 Post Construction	Missing condition	The undertaker must conduct a swath bathymetric survey to IHO Order 1a of the installed export cable route and provide the data and Report of Survey to the MCA and UKHO. The MMO should be notified once this has been done, with a copy of the Report of Survey.

Yours faithfully,



Nick Salter
Offshore Renewables Lead
UK Technical Services Navigation